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Table 1: 2016-2021 Transportation Improvement Program Project List

TIPID Project Name

2016-028 16th St Mall Reconstruction: Arapahoe St to Lawrence St

2016-018 23rd Ave. Bike/Ped Path at Fitzsimons Station

2016-035 30th St and Colorado Ave Bike/Ped Underpass

2016-030 71st St Multimodal Pathway Connection: Winchester to Idylwild Trail
2016-002 Air Quality Improvements Pool

2016-012  Anschutz Medical Campus Shuttle

2016-046 Arapahoe Rd: I-25 to Parker Rd Next Steps Operations Study

2016-054 Boulder County Bus-then-Bike Shelters

2016-008 Boulder Slough Multiuse Path: 30th St to 3100 Pearl

2016-026 Broadway Reconstruction: Violet Ave to US-36

2016-014 Broomfield Call-n-Ride

2016-059 (C-470 Managed Toll Express Lanes: Wadsworth to I-25

2016-031 C-470 Multi-use Trail: Grade Separation at Yosemite St

2016-019 Colfax 15L Transit Improvements: 1-225 to I-25

2012-010 DRCOG Second Commitment to FasTracks Pool

2016-029 East Lafayette Multimodal Path Connection: Commerce Ct to Lafayette Park-n-Ride
2012-107 Enhanced Mobility for Elderly and Disabled (FTA 5310)

2016-048  Erie Pkwy Study: SH-287 to I-25

2007-053 FasTracks Central Corridor: 30th Ave & Downing St to 38th Ave & Blake St
2008-111 FasTracks Eagle P-3 Corridors (Gold and East Line)

2007-056 FasTracks I-225 LRT Corridor: Parker Rd to East Corridor Commuter Rail
2007-055 FasTracks North Metro: Denver Union Station to Eastlake / 124th Ave
2007-050 FasTracks Northwest Rail Corridor

2007-044 FasTracks Projects: DRCOG First Commitment Pool

2007-059 FasTracks Southeast Corridor Extension: Lincoln Ave to RidgeGate Pkwy
2007-058 FasTracks Southwest Corridor Extension: Mineral Station to C-470
2016-011 FLEX Route Extension: Boulder to Longmont

2016-041 Founders Pkwy and Allen Way Intersection Improvements

2016-040 Gun Club Rd and Quincy Ave Operational Improvements

2016-038 High Line Canal Trail Underpass at Hampden and Colorado

2016-044 Hwy 79 and Hwy 36 Grade Separation: EA and Design Study

2016-021 I-25 & Broadway Interchange Reconstruction

2012-063 I-25 North PEL Action Items

2016-055 I-25: 120th Ave to E-470 Managed Lanes

2007-158 I-25: Santa Fe Dr to Alameda Ave Interchange Improvements (Valley Hwy Phases I and II)
2016-003 I-70 East Reconstruction

2016-060 I-70/Genesee Bike Path

2012-062 I-70/Kipling: NEPA Study

2016-024 Iliff Ave Operational Improvements: Parker Rd to Quebec St

2016-047 Industrial Area Transportation Study: I-25 to I-270 to 40th Ave/Smith Rd




Table 1: 2016-2021 Transportation Improvement Program Project List

TIPID Project Name

2016-064 Infield Regional Detention and Water Quality Pond

2016-063 Intercity Bus Purchase

2016-049 Jeffco Bike Wayfinding Study

2016-022 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd Extension: Havana St to Peoria St
2016-053 Mead School to School Trail Project

2016-027 Meadows Pkwy Reconstruction: US-85 to Meadows Blvd
2016-005 Metro Center Station Area Bike/Ped Connector Facility
2016-009 MetroRide Service Expansion: DUS to Civic Center

2016-006 Multi-use path on the D10: Wadsworth Blvd to Zephyr St and Kipling St to Oak St
2008-081 North I-25: Front Range EIS

2012-079  North Metro Rail 112th Ave Corridor Improvements
2012-080 North Metro Rail 72nd Ave and Colorado Blvd Station Sidewalks
2016-065 Operating and Capital (FTA 5311)

2016-058 Ozone State Implementation Plan (SIP) Modeling Study
2016-036 Parker Rd Sidewalk Connection: Plaza Dr to Sulphur Gulch Trail
2016-023 Quebec St Operational Improvements: 13th Ave to 26th Ave
2016-025 Ralston Rd Reconstruction: Yukon St to Upham St

2007-079 Region 1 Bridge Off-System Pool

2007-078 Region 1 Bridge On-System Pool

2008-103 Region 1 FASTER Bridge Enterprise Pool

2008-076 Region 1 FASTER Pool

2008-105 Region 1 FASTER Transit Pool

2007-073 Region 1 Hazard Elimination Pool

2007-074 Region 1 Hot Spot Pool

2016-056 Region 1 ITS Pool

2012-112 Region 1 RAMP Project Pool

2012-115 Region 1 Rockfall Mitigation

2016-057 Region 1 RPP Pool

2007-096 Region 1 Surface Treatment Pool

2007-075 Region 1 Traffic Signals Pool

2012-116 Region 4 2013 Flood-Related Projects Pool

2008-028 Region 4 Bridge Off-System Pool

2007-133 Region 4 Bridge On-System Pool

2008-077 Region 4 FASTER Pool

2008-106 Region 4 FASTER Transit Pool

2007-094 Region 4 Hazard Elimination Pool

2007-092 Region 4 Hot Spot Pool

2012-109 Region 4 RAMP Project Pool

2007-095 Region 4 Surface Treatment Pool

2007-091 Region 4 Traffic Signals Pool




Table 1: 2016-2021 Transportation Improvement Program Project List

TIPID Project Name

2016-051
2012-064
1999-097
2016-004
2016-043
2016-039
2012-108
2007-169
2016-010
1997-084
2012-068
2016-015
2016-050
2012-051
2016-045
2016-061
2016-062
1999-052
2007-089
2016-013
2016-033
2016-034
2016-016
2016-007
2016-042
2008-114
2016-032
2001-154
2016-020
2016-037
2016-017
2016-052

Regional BRT Feasibility Study

Regional TDM Program: Way to Go

Regional Transportation Demand Management (TDM) Program Pool
Regional Transportation Operations Pool

RidgeGate Pkwy Widening: Havana St to Lone Tree City Limits

Route 73 Extension: Smith Rd Station to 60th Ave and Dahlia St

RTD Capital Improvements: Bus and Facilities Funding

RTD Enhancements - ADA/Ped/Bus Shelter

RTD L Route Service Enhancement

RTD Preventive Maintenance: Transit Vehicle Overhaul and Maintenance
RTD Regional Workforce Initiative Now (WIN)

RTD Route #324 Frequency Improvements

SH 119 BRT NEPA Analysis: Boulder to Longmont

SH-119: South of Hover Bike/Ped Underpass

SH-7 BRT Study: Boulder to Brighton

Sheridan Blvd Multiuse Path: W. 6th Ave to W. 10th Ave

Sheridan Blvd Sidewalks: W. 8th Ave to W. 10th Ave and Colfax Ave to W. 17th Ave
State of Good Repair

Station Area Master Plan/Urban Center Studies Pool

Superior Call-n-Ride

Superior Trail: McCaslin BRT Station to Coal Creek

Superior Trail: McCaslin BRT to Davidson Mesa Underpass

Toll Gate Creek Trail: Chambers Rd to Montview Blvd

University of Colorado Boulder East Campus Pedestrian Bridge & Trail Connection
US 85: Highlands Ranch Pkwy to Blakeland Dr Capacity Improvements
US-36: Boulder to I-25 Managed Lanes/BRT

US-6 Shared-Use Path: Colfax Ave to Johnson Rd

US-85: Cook Ranch Rd to Meadows Pkwy Widening

Wadsworth Blvd Widening: 35th Ave to 48th Ave

Washington Ave Complete Streets

Westerly Creek Trail to Toll Gate Creek Trail Connector

Williams Fork Trail Multi-use Path: 63rd St to Twin Lakes Rd




2016-2021 TIP Proj ects by County

Adoms | |

2016-018
2016-012
2016-019
2008-111
2007-056
2007-055
2007-050
2016-044
2012-063
2016-055
2016-047
2008-081
2012-079
2012-080
2007-079
2007-078
2008-103
2008-076
2008-105
2007-073
2007-074
2016-056
2012-112
2016-057
2007-096
2007-075
2016-039
2016-010
2016-045
2016-016
2008-114

23rd Ave. Bike/Ped Path at Fitzsimons Station

Anschutz Medical Campus Shuttle

Colfax 15L Transit Improvements: 1-225to 1-25

FasTracks Eagle P-3 Corridors (Gold and East Line)

FasTracks 1-225 LRT Corridor: Parker Rd to East Corridor Commuter Rail
FasTracks North Metro: Denver Union Station to Eastlake / 124th Ave
FasTracks Northwest Rail Corridor

Hwy 79 and Hwy 36 Grade Separation: EA and Design Study
I-25 North PEL Action Items

[-25: 120th Ave to E-470 Managed Lanes

Industrial Area Transportation Study: 1-25 to 1-270 to 40th Ave/Smith Rd
North 1-25: Front Range EIS

North Metro Rail 112th Ave Corridor Improvements

North Metro Rail 72nd Ave and Colorado Blvd Station Sidewalks
Region 1 Bridge Off-System Pool

Region 1 Bridge On-System Pool

Region 1 FASTER Bridge Enterprise Pool

Region 1 FASTER Pool

Region 1 FASTER Transit Pool

Region 1 Hazard Elimination Pool

Region 1 Hot Spot Pool

Region 1 ITS Pool

Region 1 RAMP Project Pool

Region 1 RPP Pool

Region 1 Surface Treatment Pool

Region 1 Traffic Signals Pool

Route 73 Extension: Smith Rd Station to 60th Ave and Dahlia St
RTD L Route Service Enhancement

SH-7 BRT Study: Boulder to Brighton

Toll Gate Creek Trail: Chambers Rd to Montview Blvd

US-36: Boulder to 1-25 Managed Lanes/BRT

TIPID Project Name

o

2016-046
2016-059
2016-019
2007-056
2007-058
2016-040
2016-038
2016-024
2016-005
2007-079
2007-078

Arapahoe Rd: I-25 to Parker Rd Next Steps Operations Study
C-470 Managed Toll Express Lanes. Wadsworth to [-25

Colfax 15L Transit Improvements: 1-225 to 1-25

FasTracks [-225 LRT Corridor: Parker Rd to East Corridor Commuter Rail
FasTracks Southwest Corridor Extension: Mineral Station to C-470
Gun Club Rd and Quincy Ave Operational Improvements

High Line Canal Trail Underpass at Hampden and Colorado

Iiff Ave Operational Improvements: Parker Rd to Quebec St
Metro Center Station Area Bike/Ped Connector Facility

Region 1 Bridge Off-System Pool

Region 1 Bridge On-System Pool




2008-103 |Region 1 FASTER Bridge Enterprise Pool

2008-076 |Region 1 FASTER Pool

2008-105 |Region 1 FASTER Transit Pool

2007-073 | Region 1 Hazard Elimination Pool

2007-074 | Region 1 Hot Spot Pool

2016-056 |Region 1 1TS Pool

2012-112 | Region 1 RAMP Project Pool

2016-057 |Region 1 RPP Pool

2007-096 | Region 1 Surface Treatment Pool

2007-075 | Region 1 Traffic Signals Pool

2016-016 | Toll Gate Creek Trail: Chambers Rd to Montview Blvd
2016-017 |Westerly Creek Trail to Toll Gate Creek Trail Connector

TIPID Project Name
N R

2016-035 | 30th St and Colorado Ave Bike/Ped Underpass

2016-030 |71st St Multimodal Pathway Connection: Winchester to Idylwild Trail
2016-054 | Boulder County Bus-then-Bike Shelters

2016-008 | Boulder Slough Multiuse Path: 30th St to 3100 Pearl

2016-026 |Broadway Reconstruction: Violet Aveto US-36

2016-029 | East Lafayette Multimodal Path Connection: Commerce Ct to L afayette Park-n-Ride
2016-048 | Erie Pkwy Study: SH-287to I-25

2016-011 |FLEX Route Extension: Boulder to Longmont

2012-116 |Region 4 2013 Flood-Related Projects Pool

2008-028 | Region 4 Bridge Off-System Pool

2007-133 | Region 4 Bridge On-System Pool

2008-077 |Region 4 FASTER Pool

2008-106 |Region4 FASTER Transit Pool

2007-094 | Region 4 Hazard Elimination Pool

2007-092 | Region 4 Hot Spot Pool

2012-109 | Region 4 RAMP Project Pool

2007-095 | Region 4 Surface Treatment Pool

2007-091 |Region 4 Traffic Signals Pool

2016-010 |RTD L Route Service Enhancement

2016-015 |RTD Route #324 Frequency | mprovements

2016-050 |SH 119 BRT NEPA Analysis: Boulder to Longmont

2012-051 | SH-119: South of Hover Bike/Ped Underpass

2016-045 |SH-7 BRT Study: Boulder to Brighton

2016-013 | Superior Cal-n-Ride

2016-033 | Superior Trail: McCaslin BRT Station to Coal Creek

2016-034 | Superior Trail: McCaslin BRT to Davidson Mesa Underpass
2016-007 | University of Colorado Boulder East Campus Pedestrian Bridge & Trail Connection
2008-114 | US-36: Boulder to I-25 Managed LanesBRT

2016-052 | Williams Fork Trail Multi-use Path: 63rd St to Twin Lakes Rd

County ~ |TIPID |Project Name
Boomfied | | |

2016-014 | Broomfield Call-n-Ride
2016-055 |1-25: 120th Aveto E-470 Managed Lanes
2008-081 |North I-25: Front Range EIS




2007-079 | Region 1 Bridge Off-System Pool
2007-078 |Region 1 Bridge On-System Pool
2008-103 |Region 1 FASTER Bridge Enterprise Pool
2008-076 | Region 1 FASTER Pool

2008-105 |Region 1 FASTER Transit Pool

2007-073 | Region 1 Hazard Elimination Pool
2007-074 | Region 1 Hot Spot Pool

2016-056 |Region 1 1TS Pool

2012-112 |Region 1 RAMP Project Pool

2016-057 |Region 1 RPP Pool

2007-096 | Region 1 Surface Treatment Pool
2007-075 | Region 1 Traffic Signals Pool

2016-010 |RTD L Route Service Enhancement
2016-045 |SH-7 BRT Study: Boulder to Brighton
2008-114 |US-36: Boulder to 1-25 Managed Lanes/BRT

TIPID Project Name
bove

2016-028 |16th St Mall Reconstruction: Arapahoe St to Lawrence St

2016-019 |Colfax 15L Transit Improvements: 1-225 to 1-25

2007-053 | FasTracks Central Corridor: 30th Ave & Downing St to 38th Ave & Blake St
2008-111 |FasTracks Eagle P-3 Corridors (Gold and East Line)

2007-055 |FasTracks North Metro: Denver Union Station to Eastlake / 124th Ave
2007-050 |FasTracks Northwest Rail Corridor

2016-038 |High Line Canal Trail Underpass at Hampden and Colorado

2016-021 |1-25 & Broadway Interchange Reconstruction

2007-158 | 1-25: Santa Fe Dr to Alameda Ave Interchange |mprovements (Valley Hwy Phases | and I1)
2016-003 |1-70 East Reconstruction

2016-024 | 1liff Ave Operational Improvements. Parker Rd to Quebec St

2016-047 | Industrial Area Transportation Study: 1-25 to 1-270 to 40th Ave/Smith Rd
2016-022 |Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd Extension: Havana St to Peoria St

2016-009 |MetroRide Service Expansion: DUS to Civic Center

2008-081 |North I-25: Front Range EIS

2016-023 | Quebec St Operational Improvements: 13th Ave to 26th Ave

2007-079 | Region 1 Bridge Off-System Pool

2007-078 |Region 1 Bridge On-System Pool

2008-103 |Region 1 FASTER Bridge Enterprise Pool

2008-076 |Region 1 FASTER Pool

2008-105 |Region 1 FASTER Transit Pool

2007-073 | Region 1 Hazard Elimination Pool

2007-074 | Region 1 Hot Spot Pool

2016-056 |Region 1 1TS Pool

2012-112 | Region 1 RAMP Project Pool

2016-057 |Region 1 RPP Pool

2007-096 | Region 1 Surface Treatment Pool

2007-075 | Region 1 Traffic Signals Pool

2016-039 | Route 73 Extension: Smith Rd Station to 60th Ave and Dahlia St
2016-010 |RTD L Route Service Enhancement

2016-062 | Sheridan Blvd Sidewaks: W. 8th Aveto W. 10th Ave and Colfax Aveto W. 17th Ave
1999-052 | State of Good Repair




County TIPID [Project Name
oowges | |

2016-059
2016-031
2007-059
2007-058
2016-041
2016-027
2016-036
2007-079
2007-078
2008-103
2008-076
2008-105
2007-073
2007-074
2016-056
2012-112
2016-057
2007-096
2007-075
2016-043
2016-042
2001-154

C-470 Managed Toll Express Lanes: Wadsworth to [-25

C-470 Multi-use Trail: Grade Separation at Y osemite St

FasTracks Southeast Corridor Extension: Lincoln Ave to RidgeGate Pkwy
FasTracks Southwest Corridor Extension: Mineral Station to C-470
Founders Pkwy and Allen Way Intersection Improvements
Meadows Pkwy Reconstruction: US-85 to Meadows Blvd

Parker Rd Sidewalk Connection: Plaza Dr to Sulphur Gulch Trail
Region 1 Bridge Off-System Pool

Region 1 Bridge On-System Pool

Region 1 FASTER Bridge Enterprise Pool

Region 1 FASTER Pool

Region 1 FASTER Transit Pool

Region 1 Hazard Elimination Pool

Region 1 Hot Spot Pool

Region 1 ITS Pool

Region 1 RAMP Project Pool

Region 1 RPP Pool

Region 1 Surface Treatment Pool

Region 1 Traffic Signals Pool

RidgeGate Pkwy Widening: Havana St to Lone Tree City Limits
US 85: Highlands Ranch Pkwy to Blakeland Dr Capacity |mprovements
US-85: Cook Ranch Rd to Meadows Pkwy Widening

e

2016-059
2008-111
2016-060
2012-062
2016-064
2016-049
2016-006
2016-025
2007-079
2007-078
2008-103
2008-076
2008-105
2007-073
2007-074
2016-056
2012-112
2012-115
2016-057
2007-096
2007-075
2016-010

C-470 Managed Toll Express Lanes: Wadsworth to [-25
FasTracks Eagle P-3 Corridors (Gold and East Line)
I-70/Genesee Bike Path

I-70/Kipling: NEPA Study

Infield Regional Detention and Water Quality Pond
Jeffco Bike Wayfinding Study

Multi-use path on the D10: Wadsworth Blvd to Zephyr St and Kipling St to Oak St
Ralston Rd Reconstruction: Y ukon St to Upham St
Region 1 Bridge Off-System Pool

Region 1 Bridge On-System Pool

Region 1 FASTER Bridge Enterprise Pool

Region 1 FASTER Pool

Region 1 FASTER Transit Pool

Region 1 Hazard Elimination Pool

Region 1 Hot Spot Pool

Region 1 ITS Pool

Region 1 RAMP Project Pool

Region 1 Rockfall Mitigation

Region 1 RPP Pool

Region 1 Surface Treatment Pool

Region 1 Traffic Signals Pool

RTD L Route Service Enhancement




2016-061 | Sheridan Blvd Multiuse Path: W. 6th Aveto W. 10th Ave
2008-114 | US-36: Boulder to I-25 Managed LanesBRT

2016-032 |US-6 Shared-Use Path: Colfax Ave to Johnson Rd
2016-020 |Wadsworth Blvd Widening: 35th Ave to 48th Ave
2016-037 | Washington Ave Complete Streets

TIPID Project Name
Regora |

2016-002 | Air Quality Improvements Pool

2012-010 |DRCOG Second Commitment to FasTracks Pool

2012-107 | Enhanced Mohbility for Elderly and Disabled (FTA 5310)

2007-044 | FasTracks Projects: DRCOG First Commitment Pool

2016-058 | Ozone State Implementation Plan (SIP) Modeling Study

2016-051 |Regiona BRT Feasibility Study

2012-064 |Regiona TDM Program: Way to Go

1999-097 | Regional Transportation Demand Management (TDM) Program Pool
2016-004 | Regiona Transportation Operations Pool

2012-108 |RTD Capital Improvements: Bus and Facilities Funding

2007-169 | RTD Enhancements - ADA/Ped/Bus Shelter

1997-084 |RTD Preventive Maintenance: Transit Vehicle Overhaul and Maintenance
2012-068 |RTD Regiona Workforce Initiative Now (WIN)

2007-089 | Station Area Master Plan/Urban Center Studies Pool

TIPID Project Name

Weld

2016-048 | Erie Pkwy Study: SH-287 to I-25
2016-053 |Mead School to School Trail Project
2008-081 |North I-25: Front Range EIS
2012-116 |Region 4 2013 Flood-Related Projects Pool
2008-028 | Region 4 Bridge Off-System Pool
2007-133 | Region 4 Bridge On-System Pool
2008-077 |Region 4 FASTER Pool

2008-106 | Region4 FASTER Transit Pool
2007-094 | Region 4 Hazard Elimination Pool
2007-092 | Region 4 Hot Spot Pool

2012-109 | Region 4 RAMP Project Pool
2007-095 | Region 4 Surface Treatment Pool
2007-091 | Region 4 Traffic Signals Pool
2016-045 |SH-7 BRT Study: Boulder to Brighton




2012-2017 TIP Projects by City

City TIPID |ProjectName

City of Arvada

2008-111 |FasTracks Eagle P-3 Corridors (Gold and East Line)

2012-045 | Kipling Pkwy Underpass. Van Bibber Trail Extension from W 56th Pl to Grandview Ave
2012-052 |Ridge Rd Bike/Ped Project: Independence St to Iris St

2012-092 |W 57th Ave Bike/Ped Project

2012-091 |Colfax Ave Bike/Ped Improvements. Fitzsimons Pkwy to Peoria St
2001-259a |East I-70 Corridor: Environmental Study (1-25/Pena Blvd)

2008-111 |FasTracks Eagle P-3 Corridors (Gold and East Line)

2007-056 |FasTracks|-225 LRT Corridor: Parker Rd to East Corridor Commuter Rail
1999-006 |1-225: Parker Rd to 2nd Ave Widening

2012-071 |Nine Mile Station: Bike/Ped Access Improvements

2012-093 | Parker Rd/Quincy Ave Area Roadway Operational Study

2012-044 |Peoria St/Smith Rd RR Grade Separation

2012-050 |Peoria-Smith Commuter Rail Station Bike/Ped Access Improvements
2012-004 |Tollgate Creek Park Bike/Ped Bridge and Trail

City of Bennett

~ |2008-116 |SH-79 Realignment & Grade Separation/Flyover (Bennett)- PEL Study

City of Boulder

2012-055 |28th St/US-36 Multi-use Bike/Ped Path: Iris Ave to Y armouth Ave
1997-033 | Arapahoe Ave (SH-7): Cherryvale Rd to N 75th St

2012-046 |Baseline Rd Bike/Ped Underpass. Broadway St/SH-93 to 28th St/US-36

2012-016 |BOLT Bus Service Enhancement: Longmont to Boulder

2012-102 |Boulder B-Cycle and Commercia Corridors Expansion Project

2012-017 |Enhanced Bus Service: Boulder, Longmont, and Lyons

2012-040 |Foothills Pkwy/SH-157 Operational Improvements: Diagonal Hwy to Vamont Rd

2012-001 |Pearl Pkwy: 30th St to Foothills Pkwy/SH-157

2012-109 |Region 4 RAMP Project Pool

2012-039 | SH-119 Reconstruction: 28th/US-36 to East of 30th St

2012-018 |STAMPEDE Bus Service Enhancements

2012-029 |US-36 Final Mile Study: Boulder to Westminster

2007-051 |US-36: Table Mesa Reconstruction

2012-002 |Wonderland Creek Underpass and Multi-use Path Connection: Foothills Pkwy to Diagonal Hwy
2012-053 |Wonderland Creek Underpass at 28th St: Kalmia Ave to Winding Trail

City of Brighton

.~ |2012-122 | Northwest Metro Denver Coordination System (TMCC)

City of
Broomfield

2007-029 | 120th Ave Connection: Wadsworth Blvd to US-287
2012-122 |Northwest Metro Denver Coordination System (TMCC)
2012-029 |US-36 Final Mile Study: Boulder to Westminster
2008-114 |US-36: Boulder to I1-25 Managed Lanes/BRT

2007-051 |US-36: Table Mesa Reconstruction




City of Castle
Rock

1999-001

I-25: Ridgegate Pkwy to County Line Rd

City of
Centennial

2001-154

US-85: Cook Ranch Rd to Meadows Pkwy Widening

City of
Commerce City

2012-087 |Arapahoe Rd and Y osemite St Intersection Operational |mprovements

2012-043 |1-25/Arapahoe Rd Interchange Reconstruction

2012-059 | Quebec St/C-470 Bike/Ped Bridge: County Line Rd to Park Meadows Dr
2012-090 |Smoky Hill Rd and Himalaya St Intersection Roadway Operational |mprovements

City of Denver

2012-028 |72nd Ave South Station Area Master Plan

2012-088 |Commerce City to Denver CBD Regiona Bus Service

2007-055 |FasTracks North Metro: Denver Union Station to Eastlake / 124th Ave
2012-104 |1-270 and Vasquez: Interchange | mprovements

2012-113 |SH-2: 72nd Aveto I-76 Widening and Devolution

2012-098 |Vasguez Pump House

2012-099 | 16th Street Mall Upgrades

2012-014 |Béelleview call-n-Ride

2012-056 |Blake St Bike/Ped Station Access (40th Ave to 38th Ave/Blake St Station)
2012-077 | Civic Center Station Upgrades

2012-088 |Commerce City to Denver CBD Regional Bus Service

2012-003 | Confluence Bike/Ped Ramps Upgrade: South Platte Greenway

2012-105 |Denver Aerotropolis Transportation Plan

2012-067 |Denver B-Cycle Downtown Core and Neighborhood Expansion

2012-011 |Denver Traffic Signal System Upgrade: Citywide

2007-057 | Denver Union Station Intermodal Center

2001-259a |East I-70 Corridor: Environmental Study (1-25/Pena Blvd)

2007-053 |FasTracks Central Corridor: 30th Ave & Downing St to 38th Ave & Blake St
2008-111 |FasTracks Eagle P-3 Corridors (Gold and East Line)

2007-055 |FasTracks North Metro: Denver Union Station to Eastlake / 124th Ave
2007-050 |FasTracks Northwest Rail Corridor

2007-042 |FasTracks West Corridor LRT Line Rapid Transit

2012-111 |Federal Blvd: 6th to Howard Widening

2012-023 |Golden Triangle AreaPlan

2007-040 |1-25: 20th St to Speer Blvd Operational Improvements

2007-158 |1-25: Santa Fe Dr to Alameda Ave Interchange |mprovements (Valley Hwy Phases | and I1)
2012-065 |I-70/Pecos St Bridge

2012-082 |North Metro Rail Stock Show Station Bicycle/Pedestrian Trails

2012-022 |Northeast Downtown Next Steps Plan

2012-044 |Peoria St/Smith Rd RR Grade Separation

2012-097 |Seniors' Resource Center Building Rehab

2012-035 | South Broadway Reconstruction : Kentucky Ave to south of Tennessee Ave
2012-020 |Speer Blvd/Colfax Ave/Auraria Next Steps Plan

1999-052 | State of Good Repair

2007-171 |US-6/Federal Blvd/Bryant St: Federal to Bryant Interchange and Ramp Improvements




City of
Englewood

_ 2012-027 |Englewood, Oxford, and Bates Station Area Master Plan

City of Federal
Heights

2012-019 |Adams County West Side call-n-Ride
2012-122 |Northwest Metro Denver Coordination System (TMCC)
2012-072 |US-287 (Federal)/92nd Ave I ntersection Operations Improvements

City of Golden
2007-042 |FasTracks West Corridor LRT Line Rapid Transit

2012-015 |Golden Circulator Bus: West Corridor end of line to Downtown Golden
2012-103 |Mammoth Lot Interpretive Kiosk

2012-110 |US-6/19th St Intersection Grade Separation

2012-008 |West Corridor End of Line Bike/Ped Overpass

2012-087 |Arapahoe Rd and Y osemite St Intersection Operational |mprovements

2012-038 |Belleview Ave and Quebec St Intersection Operational |mprovements
2012-014 |Belleview call-n-Ride

2012-007 |Greenwood Plaza Blvd Sidewalk: Marin Dr to Long Ave

2012-006 |Greenwood Plaza Blvd Sidewalks

2012-047 |Village Center & Goldsmith Gulch Trail Extension: Fair Dr to Y osemite St

City of
L akewood

2007-042 |FasTracks West Corridor LRT Line Rapid Transit

2012-025 |Lakewood City Center Connectivity and Urban Design Study

2005-072 |US-6: Wadsworth Blvd (SH-121) Interchange Reconstruction

2012-089 |Wadsworth Blvd (SH-121) Roadway Capacity Project: Highland Dr to 10th Ave
2012-036 |Wadsworth Roadway Capacity Project: 10th Ave to 14th Ave

City of Littleton
2007-058 |FasTracks Southwest Corridor Extension: Mineral Station to C-470
2001-154 |US-85: Cook Ranch Rd to Meadows Pkwy Widening

City of Lone
Tree

2007-059 |FasTracks Southeast Corridor Extension: Lincoln Ave to RidgeGate Pkwy
1999-001 | I-25: Ridgegate Pkwy to County Line Rd

2012-096 |1-25: Ridgegate Pkwy to County Line Rd Lane Balancing and Widening
2012-059 | Quebec St/C-470 Bike/Ped Bridge: County Line Rd to Park Meadows Dr

City of
L ongmont

2012-016 |BOLT Bus Service Enhancement: Longmont to Boulder
2012-049 |Dry Creek Underpass. Hover St south of Bent Way
2012-017 |Enhanced Bus Service: Boulder, Longmont, and Lyons
2012-057 |Main St/US-287: Ken Pratt Blvd to 3rd Ave Reconstruction
2012-122 |Northwest Metro Denver Coordination System (TMCC)
2012-109 |Region 4 RAMP Project Pool

2012-058 |SH-119/Airport Rd Bike/Ped Underpass: City of Longmont
2012-051 |SH-119: South of Hover Bike/Ped Underpass




City of
Louisville

2012-030 |Downtown Louisville NW Rail Station - Next Steps Study
2012-122 |Northwest Metro Denver Coordination System (TMCC)
2012-029 |US-36 Fina Mile Study: Boulder to Westminster
2012-017 |Enhanced Bus Service: Boulder, Longmont, and Lyons
2012-009 |US-36 - Lyons Streetscape: Stone Canyon Rd to 3rd Ave

City of
Nederland

.~ |2012:061 |Nederland Sidewalks Phase 2

City of
Northglenn

2012-117 |124th Avenue/Eastlake Station: Claude Court Realignment

2012-019 |Adams County West Side call-n-Ride

2007-055 |FasTracks North Metro: Denver Union Station to Eastlake / 124th Ave
2012-073 |North I-25 Interim Managed Lanes: US-36 to 120th Ave

2012-079 |North Metro Rail 112th Ave Corridor Improvements

2012-122 |Northwest Metro Denver Coordination System (TMCC)

City of Sheridan

_ 2012-060 |West Oxford Ave: S. Clay Stto S. Federal Blvd Reconstruction

City of Superior

.~ |2012:029 |US-36Final Mile Study: Boulder to Westminster

City of Thornton

2012-031 |104th Ave Station TOD Master Planning Study

2012-117 |124th Avenue/Eastlake Station: Claude Court Realignment

2012-033 | 144th Ave Station TOD Master Planning Study

2012-032 |88th Ave Station TOD Master Planning Study

2012-019 |Adams County West Side call-n-Ride

2007-055 |FasTracks North Metro: Denver Union Station to Eastlake / 124th Ave
2012-073 |North I-25 Interim Managed Lanes: US-36 to 120th Ave

2012-081 |North Metro Rail Bicycle/Pedestrian Access to Four FasTrack Stations
2012-122 |Northwest Metro Denver Coordination System (TMCC)

2012-024 | Thornton City Center Urban Center Study

2012-084 |Welby Rd Extension

2012-085 |Welby Rd Realignment

City of
WESinsEs

2012-041 |120th Avel/Federal Blvd Operational Improvements

2012-019 |Adams County West Side call-n-Ride

2007-050 |FasTracks Northwest Rail Corridor

2012-048 |Little Dry Creek Trail: Federal Blvd to Lowell Blvd

2012-083 |Northwest Rail South Westminster Pedestrian Bridge

2012-072 |US-287 (Federal)/92nd Ave | ntersection Operations | mprovements
2012-029 |US-36 Final Mile Study: Boulder to Westminster

2008-114 |US-36: Boulder to I-25 Managed Lanes/BRT

2007-051 |US-36: Table Mesa Reconstruction




City of Wheat
Ridge

2012-042 | 32nd Ave Widening: Wright Ct to Braun Ct Operational |mprovements
2008-111 |FasTracks Eagle P-3 Corridors (Gold and East Line)

2012-062 |1-70/Kipling: NEPA Study

2012-054 | Kipling Multi-Use Path: 32nd Ave to 44th Ave

2012-094 |Wadsworth Blvd Widening: W 35th Aveto W 46th Ave PEL Study




2016-2021 TIP Projects by Project Type

Proj ect Type TIPID Project Name ‘
Air Quality Improvement Projects ‘

2016-002 Air Quality Improvements Pool
2016-058 Ozone State Implementation Plan (SIP) Modeling Study

Proj ect Type TIPID Project Name ‘
Bicycleand Pedestrian Projects (New) ‘

2016-018 23rd Ave. Bike/Ped Path at Fitzsimons Station

2016-035 30th St and Colorado Ave Bike/Ped Underpass

2016-030 71st St Multimodal Pathway Connection: Winchester to Idylwild Trail

2016-054 Boulder County Bus-then-Bike Shelters

2016-008 Boulder Slough Multiuse Path: 30th St to 3100 Pearl

2016-031 C-470 Multi-use Trail: Grade Separation at Y osemite St

2016-029 East Lafayette Multimodal Path Connection: Commerce Ct to Lafayette Park-n-Ride
2016-038 High Line Canal Trail Underpass at Hampden and Colorado

2016-060 I-70/Genesee Bike Path

2016-053 Mead School to School Trail Project

2016-005 Metro Center Station Area Bike/Ped Connector Facility

2016-006 Multi-use path on the D10: Wadsworth Blvd to Zephyr St and Kipling St to Oak St
2012-079 North Metro Rail 112th Ave Corridor Improvements

2012-080 North Metro Rail 72nd Ave and Colorado Blvd Station Sidewalks

2016-036 Parker Rd Sidewalk Connection: Plaza Dr to Sulphur Gulch Trail

2012-051 SH-119: South of Hover Bike/Ped Underpass

2016-061 Sheridan Blvd Multiuse Path: W. 6th Ave to W. 10th Ave

2016-062 Sheridan Blvd Sidewalks: W. 8th Aveto W. 10th Ave and Colfax Aveto W. 17th Ave
2016-033 Superior Trail: McCaslin BRT Station to Coal Creek

2016-034 Superior Trail: McCaslin BRT to Davidson Mesa Underpass

2016-016 Toll Gate Creek Trail: Chambers Rd to Montview Blvd

2016-007 University of Colorado Boulder East Campus Pedestrian Bridge & Trail Connection
2016-032 US-6 Shared-Use Path: Colfax Ave to Johnson Rd

2016-037 Washington Ave Complete Streets

2016-017 Westerly Creek Trail to Toll Gate Creek Trail Connector

2016-052 Williams Fork Trail Multi-use Path: 63rd St to Twin Lakes Rd

Pacipe  [TIPID_ proettame
e

2007-079 Region 1 Bridge Off-System Pool




2007-078 Region 1 Bridge On-System Pool
2008-103 Region 1 FASTER Bridge Enterprise Pool
2008-028 Region 4 Bridge Off-System Pool
2007-133 Region 4 Bridge On-System Pool

Prasitype [TIPIDprojethane
BusServiceProjets(Expanded) |

‘ Bus Service Projects (Expanded)
2016-014 Broomfield Call-n-Ride

2016-011 FLEX Route Extension: Boulder to Longmont

2016-009 MetroRide Service Expansion: DUS to Civic Center

2016-039 Route 73 Extension: Smith Rd Station to 60th Ave and Dahlia St
2016-010 RTD L Route Service Enhancement

2016-015 RTD Route #324 Frequency Improvements

e L
BusServiceProjects(New) |

‘ Bus Service Projects (New)
2016-012 Anschutz Medical Campus Shuttle

2016-013 Superior Call-n-Ride

Poei e [TPD Jerojethane
Congestion Management |

Congestlon M anagement
2016-056 Region 1 ITS Pool

2012-064 Regiona TDM Program: Way to Go

1999-097 Regiona Transportation Demand Management (TDM) Program Pool

2016-004 Regiona Transportation Operations Pool

Poiei e [TIPIDJorojethane
InterchangeReconstruction |

‘ I nterchange Reconstruction

2007-158 I-25: Santa Fe Dr to Alameda Ave Interchange Improvements (Valley Hwy Phases| and 11)
PrOJ ect Type TIPID Project Name ‘
oter

2012-112 Region 1 RAMP Project Pool

2016-057 Region 1 RPP Pool
2012-109 Region 4 RAMP Project Pool

P type [TPID erojethane
RepidTranst |

Rap|d Transit

2007-053 FasTracks Central Corridor: 30th Ave & Downing St to 38th Ave & Blake St

2008-111 FasTracks Eagle P-3 Corridors (Gold and East Line)

2007-056 FasTracks [-225 LRT Corridor: Parker Rd to East Corridor Commuter Rail
2007-055 FasTracks North Metro: Denver Union Station to Eastlake / 124th Ave
2007-050 FasTracks Northwest Rail Corridor

2007-059 FasTracks Southeast Corridor Extension: Lincoln Ave to RidgeGate Pkwy




2007-058 FasTracks Southwest Corridor Extension: Mineral Station to C-470
2012-068 RTD Regiona Workforce Initiative Now (WIN)

PraeiType  [TiPIDprojettame
Roadway Capacity |

‘ Roadway Capacity
2016-059 C-470 Managed Toll Express Lanes. Wadsworth to [-25

2016-021 I-25 & Broadway Interchange Reconstruction
2016-055 [-25: 120th Ave to E-470 Managed L anes
2016-022 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd Extension: Havana St to Peoria St

2016-043 RidgeGate Pkwy Widening: Havana St to Lone Tree City Limits
2016-042 US 85: Highlands Ranch Pkwy to Blakeland Dr Capacity |mprovements
2008-114 US-36: Boulder to 1-25 Managed Lanes/'BRT

2001-154 US-85: Cook Ranch Rd to Meadows Pkwy Widening

2016-020 Wadsworth Blvd Widening: 35th Aveto 48th Ave

PraeiType  [TiPIDprojethame
Roadway Operational Improvements |

Roadway Operational | mprovements
2016-041 Founders Pkwy and Allen Way Intersection Improvements

2016-040 Gun Club Rd and Quincy Ave Operational Improvements

2012-063 [-25 North PEL Action Items
2012-062 [-70/Kipling: NEPA Study
2016-024 Iliff Ave Operational Improvements: Parker Rd to Quebec St

2016-023 Quebec St Operational Improvements: 13th Ave to 26th Ave

Praeitype  [TiPIDprojethame
Roadway Reconstruction |

Roadway Reconstruction
2016-028 16th St Mall Reconstruction: Arapahoe St to Lawrence St

2016-026 Broadway Reconstruction: Violet Aveto US-36
2016-003 [-70 East Reconstruction

2016-027 Meadows Pkwy Reconstruction: US-85 to Meadows Blvd
2016-025 Ralston Rd Reconstruction: Y ukon St to Upham St
2007-096 Region 1 Surface Treatment Pool

2012-116 Region 4 2013 Flood-Related Projects Pool

2007-095 Region 4 Surface Treatment Pool

Praeitype  [TiPIDprojethame
Roadway/Transit Studies |

‘ Roadway/Transit Studies
2016-046 Arapahoe Rd: 1-25 to Parker Rd Next Steps Operations Study

2016-048 Erie Pkwy Study: SH-287 to 1-25
2016-044 Hwy 79 and Hwy 36 Grade Separation: EA and Design Study
2016-047 Industrial Area Transportation Study: 1-25 to 1-270 to 40th Ave/Smith Rd




2016-049 Jeffco Bike Wayfinding Study

2008-081 North I-25: Front Range EIS

2016-051 Regional BRT Feasibility Study

2016-050 SH 119 BRT NEPA Analysis: Boulder to Longmont
2016-045 SH-7 BRT Study: Boulder to Brighton

Piei e [TPID Jerojethane
Safety |

Safety
2008-076 Region 1 FASTER Pool

2007-073 Region 1 Hazard Elimination Pool
2007-074 Region 1 Hot Spot Pool

2012-115 Region 1 Rockfall Mitigation
2007-075 Region 1 Traffic Signals Pool
2008-077 Region 4 FASTER Pool
2007-094 Region 4 Hazard Elimination Pool
2007-092 Region 4 Hot Spot Pool

2007-091 Region 4 Traffic Signals Pool

powpe  [TiPIDJproame
Station Area/Urban Center Studies |

Statlon Area/Urban Center Studies
2007-089 Station Area Master Plan/Urban Center Studies Pool

Piei e [TIPID Jorojethane
Transt Operational Improvements |

Transt Operational |mprovements
2012-010 DRCOG Second Commitment to FasTracks Pool

2012-107 Enhanced Mobility for Elderly and Disabled (FTA 5310)
2007-044 FasTracks Projects: DRCOG First Commitment Pool
2016-065 Operating and Capital (FTA 5311)

2008-105 Region 1 FASTER Transit Pool

2008-106 Region 4 FASTER Transit Pool

1999-052 State of Good Repair

Poeitype  [TPID Jerojethane
Transit Passenger Facilites |

Transt Passenger Facilities
2016-019 Colfax 15L Transit Improvements: [-225 to 1-25

2007-169 RTD Enhancements - ADA/Ped/Bus Shelter

L —
TranstvVehices |

Transt Vehicles
2016-063 Intercity Bus Purchase

2012-108 RTD Capital Improvements: Bus and Facilities Funding

1997-084 RTD Preventive Maintenance: Transit Vehicle Overhaul and Maintenance




